Disney Theatricals

#12b: ACT | FINALE

INTERMISSION

1-2-3
2 -2&3
3-2-3
4 -2&3
5-2-3
6-2-3
7-2-3
accel.
8-2-3
9-2-3
poco rit.
10-2 - 3
rit.
11-2 - 3
1
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#13: ENTR’ACTE

RATATOUILLE THE MUSICAL
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ACT TWO
-6-7-8
-6-7-8
-6-7-8
-6-7-8
-6-7-8
-6-7-8
-6-7-8
-6-7-8
-6-7-8
-6-7-8
-6-7-8
-6-7-8
-6-7-8
-6-7-8
4--

4--

(cymbals)
1-2-3-4
2-2-3-4
3-2-3-4
4-2-3-4
5-2-3-4
6-2-3-4
(double time)
1-2-3-4-
2-2-3-4
3-2-3-4
4-2-3-4-
5-2-3-4
6-2-3-4
7-2-3-4
(triplets)
1--2--3-
1--2--3-
1--2--3-
1--2--3-
(in four, same tempo)
1-2-3-4
1-2-3-4
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RATATOUILLE THE MUSICAL Page 30f 5

#15: GOOD IN THE GARBAGE

DJANGO:

#18b: JUST A RAT

REMY:

(in threes)
1--2--3--4--

DON’T WASTE YOUR WHISKERS

ON DREAMING

TRY TO SEE LIFE AS I DO

TAKE IN THE SMELL OF IT STEAMING

THIS WONDERFUL DUMP HERE IN FRONT OF YOU
TRASH IS OUR TREASURE IT’S ALL THAT WE NEED
WHY ASK FOR BETTER WHEN WE’RE COMFORTABLY
FINDING THE GOOD IN THE GARBAGE

THE GOLD IN THE GRUEL

ONE HUMAN’S TRASH IS ANOTHER RAT’S FUEL

AND YOU THERE YOUNG REMY

ARE YET TO FIND OUT

THAT THAT’S WHAT THE LIFE OF A RAT’S ALL ABOUT.

IT WAS THAT LOOK OF HOPE

STUCK IN YOUR EYES,

AND FOR THE FIRST TIME | FELT THAT
| DIDN’T HAVE TO HIDE

WHO I WAS... WHO | AM!

I’'M REMY, I’'M REMY,

WITH PASSION THROUGH MY BLOOD.
DIFFERENT FROM THE COLONY

BUT FIN’LLY SPECIAL TO SOMEONE

| KNOW THAT | AM BRAVE

TO HAVE COME THIS FAR AT LAST
BUT WITHOUT YOU... LINGUINI...

| AM JUST A RAT.
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RATATOUILLE THE MUSICAL

#24a: COLLETTE’S EPIPHANY

COLLETTE:

#26: EGO ARRIVES

EGO:

REMY’S A RATATOUILLE
THE RODENT OF OUR REVES
WHO’D HAVE GUESSED A
HOW YOU SAY... PEST!
COULD BECOME A CHEF?

A PEASANT DISH!

WHO’D HAVE THOUGHT?
THAT SIMPLE ONION,

CORET, ET TOMATE

COULD BE SO CURRENT?
EXCITING AND HOT!

THE RAT OF ALL OUR DREAMS!

(Spoken:)

Allon y tout le monde! We have a final verse to sing!

1-2-3-4-5-6-7-8
2-2-3-4-5-6-7-8

RATATOUILLE... SERVED TO PEASANTS AND THE LIKE
RATATOUILLE... DO | DARE HUMOR IT WITH A BITE?

WHEN | REVIEW FOODS ABROAD
THEY LOOK ON ME WITH DREAD
NO NEED TO SEAL THE COFFIN

FOR THIS RESTAURANT IS DEAD.

RATATOUILLE... | NEVVER STUTTERED OR MISSPOKE
RATATOUILLE... IS THIS SOME KIND OF TWISTED JOKE?

| ASKED HIM FOR HIS BEST
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RATATOUILLE THE MUSICAL
IS THIS SOME KIND OF TEST?

THE CHEF MISUNDERSTOOD!
FOR THIS RATATOUILLEIS...

(Spoken:)
It’s good!

#27: FINALE ULTIMO

ENSEMBLE:

REMY THE RATATOUILLE

THE RAT OF ALL MY DREAMS

I PRAISE YOU, OH RATATOUILLE
MAY THE WORLD REMEMBER YOUR
NAME 2 -3-4-5-6-7-8
2-2-3-4-5-6-7-8
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